












Item No.   QTY. Description Part No.   Series

1 1 3/4 THROW DEADLOCKING LATCHBOLT HC2100

2 1

HC822 STEEL MULLIONS (ASTM‐A500 STEEL 

GRADE B OR HIGHER STRENGTH MATERIAL) 

W/(4) 1/4‐20 SS FLAT HEAD SCREWS 
HC2100

3 1

HCK822 MULLION CAP W/(1) 1/4‐20 SET 

SCREW & (4) 1/4‐20 GR. 5 MACHINE 

SCREWS

HC2100

4
HCKR822 MULLION ALTERNATE CAP W(4) 

1/4‐20 GR. 5 MACHINE SCREWS
 HC2100

5 2 MULLION FITTING ADAPTER TOP/BOTTOM HC2100

6 1

MULLION STILL BASE W/ (2) 3/8 HILTI KWIK 

BOLT 3 EXPANSION ANCHORS W/ 2 5/16" 

EMB. INTO CONCRETE & (1) 1/4‐20 SET 

SCREW 

HC822

7 1
INTERLOCKING ANGLE W/(1) 1/4‐20 & (1) 

#10‐24 MACHINE SCREWS S216
S216  HC2100

8 1
TOUCHBAR ASSEMBLY HC2100, HC2200, 

HC2300, HC2800

9 1
DEVICE CHANNEL HC2100, HC2200, 

HC2300, HC2800

10 1
HINGE FILLER HC2100, HC2200, 

HC2300, HC2800

11 1
ACTIVE CASE W/(4) #10‐24 MACHINE 

SCREWS

HC2100, HC2200, 

HC2300, HC2800

12 1
STRIKE W/(2) 1/4‐20 & (1) 10‐24 MACHINE 

SCREW
 S300  HC2100, HC2200

13 1 TOP TOD HC2200, HC2800

14 1 BOTTOM ROD  HC2200, HC2800

15 1
DEADLOCKING LATCHBOLT W(2) 1/4‐20 

MACHINE SCREWS & SEX BOLTS
 HC2200

15A 1
DEADLOCKING LATCHBOLT W(2) 10‐24 

MACHINE SCREWS

16 1 TOP LATCH ASSEMBLY  HC2800

17 1 BOTTOM BOLT ASSEMBLY  HC2200, HC2800

18 1
BOTTOM STRIKE W/(2) 3/8 X 2 1/4" STUD 

ANCHORS
 S460  HC2200, HC2800

19 1 CENTER CHASSIS  HC2800

20 1 TOP STRIKE W(2) #10‐24 MACHINE SCREWS  S519  HC2800

21 1

MORTISE ACTIVE CASE W(4) #10‐24, (2) 1/4‐

20 GR. 5 MACHINE SCREWS 

(SINGLE DOOR ONLY)

 HC2300

22 1 MORTISE CASE  HC2300

23 1
STRIKE ‐ MORTISE CURVED LIP W/ (2) 1/4‐20 

SMS GR. 5
 HC2300


		2019-02-18T00:36:26-0500
	Hermes F. Norero, P.E.
	I am approving this document




